MOTION:

The UAF Faculty Senate moves to amend the Bylaws of the University of Alaska Fairbanks Faculty Senate, Section 3, Article V: Committees, subsections A and E. This amendment shall reassign the responsibilities of the Faculty Appeals and Oversight Committee, and then dissolve the Faculty Appeals and Oversight Committee.

EFFECTIVE: Fall 2012

RATIONALE: After a period of discovery and inquiry as to the roles, responsibilities and recent and historic activities of the Faculty Appeals and Oversight Committee, the Faculty Affairs Committee is recommending that the Faculty Appeals and Oversight Committee have its responsibilities reassigned, and thereafter, that committee is dissolved.

After evaluation of the findings and thorough discussion of this topic, the Faculty Affairs Committee arrived at the conclusion that, while activities, roles and duties of the Faculty Appeals

- 4. Move the motions to the Senate's agenda;
- 5.

the UAF Faculty Appointment and Evaluation Policies and Regulations "Blue Book". The committee will also review proposed changes to the "Blue Book."

To ensure that perspectives from across UAF are represented, membership will consist of

resource impacts of curricular changes. Decisions of the Curriculum Review Committee may be appealed to Curricular Affairs by the department submitting the proposal. The Committee shall be composed of the chairs of the college/school curriculum councils, the University Registrar or the Registrar's designee, and shall be chaired by a member of the Curricular Affairs Committee.

5[[6]]. The Core Review Committee reviews and approves courses submitted by the appropriate school/college curriculum councils for their inclusion in the core curriculum at UAF. The Core Review Committee coordinates and recommends changes to the core curriculum, develops the process for assessment of the core curriculum, regularly reports on assessment of the core curriculum, monitors transfer guidelines for core courses, acts on petitions for core credit, and evaluates guidelines in light of the total core experience. This committee will also6i 7(e)-5()-4(i)3(c)-2(ou)-4(rs)-2(e)1(s)-2(,)-(f)-3(or)1(c)-or3(s)-3()1(an)4(i)3rittee

MOTION:

The UAF Faculty Senate moves to amend the Appeals Policy for Academic Decisions (other than assignment of grades) of the University of Alaska Fairbanks Faculty Senate, Section III. Procedures, subsection B, Item 2. This amendment shall reassign the Senate responsibilities with respect to participation on grade appeals review committees.

EFFECTIVE: Fall 2012

RATIONALE: This motion is put forth as a result of dissolution of the Faculty Appeals and Oversight Committee.

CAPS and **Bolded** – Addition

[[]] = Deletion

- 2. The Provost will appoint a 5 member review committee composed of the following:
- a. One non-voting tenure-track faculty member from the academic unit in which the decision was made. This individual shall serve in an advisory role. This faculty member shall not be the individual(s) against whom the appeal is directed.
- b. Two tenure-track faculty members from within the college or school but outside of the unit in which the decision was made. ONE OF THESE MEMBERS SHALL BE A MEMBER OF THE FACULTY SENATE (INCLUDING ALTERNATE MEMBERS). THE SENATE MEMBER SHALL BE APPOINTED BY THE FACULTY SENATE PRESIDENT, WHEN NEEDED. [[If available, one of these two members will be selected from the members of the UAF Faculty Appeals and Oversight Committee.]]
- c. One tenure-track faculty member from outside the college or school in which the decision was made. THIS FACULTY SHALL BE A MEMBER OF THE FACULTY SENATE (INCLUDING ALTERNATE MEMBERS). THE SENATE MEMBER SHALL BE APPOINTED BY THE FACULTY SENATE PRESIDENT, WHEN NEEDED. [[If available, this member is to be selected from the members of the UAF Faculty Appeals and Oversight Committee.]]
- d. The fifth member to be appointed by the Provost will be a non-voting student representative.
- e. The campus judicial officer or his/her designee shall serve as a nonvoting facilitator for

MOTION:

The UAF Faculty Senate moves to amend the Grade Appeals Policy of the University of Alaska Fairbanks Faculty Senate